CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 5447 KCC	API No. 15 - 081-21891 -0000
Name: OXY USA, INC. APR U 8 2010	Spot Description:
5 E CREENIMAY DI AZA	NE SE NW see 24 Tun 30 s B 32 Rest West
Address 2: P.O. BOX 27570 CONFIDENT	1A4650
City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip: 77227 +	Feet from East // West Line of Section
Contact Person: LAURA BETH HICKERT	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 629-4253	. □ NE ☑NW □ SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_33784	County: HASKELL
Name: TRINIDAD DRILLING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	Lease Name: McCOY D Well #: 3
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name: LOCKPORT TOWNSHIP
Purchaser:	Producing Formation: CHESTER
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2849 Kelly Bushing: 2862
✓ New Well Re-EntryWorkover	Total Depth: 5775 Plug Back Total Depth: 5694
✓ Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1800 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No.
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Dry Other	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AHTM14-ATM (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Well Name:	Data must be confected from the Nesserve Fig.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 3700 ppm Fluid volume: 1500 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:EVAPORATION
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion	Lease Name: License No.:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: 02/15/2010 02/24/2010 03/24/2010	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	County: Docket No.:
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confiside two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rectiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	
	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature Sun Marin Mari	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: ADMIN. ASSIST REGULATORY Date: 4//2	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Chril	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 10	Wireline Log Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: Unita Poterson	ANITA PETER®ON tribution APR 1 5 2010
Date Commission Expires: Uct. 1, 2013	Notary Public - State of Kansas 0
	My Appt. Expires October 1, 2013 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Side Two

Operator Name: OX	Y USA, INC.			Lease N	Name: _\	Accoy D		_Well #: _3			
Sec. 24 Twp. 3		East 🗸	West	County	HASI	KELL					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shitme tool open and clarecovery, and flow rat surveyed. Attach final	osed, flowing and sh tes if gas to surface t	ut-in pressures, est, along with	, whether s	hut-in press	sure read	ched static level	, hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom l	hole temp	erature, fluid	
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	☑ No		√ Lo	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	•	✓ Yes	□No		Nam	e ATTACHED		Тор	[Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ Yes	✓ No No					WO.C	•		
List All E. Logs Run:	,						•	KCC			
SEE ATTAC	HED							PR U 8 20		•	
	•						C(WFIDEN	(IIAL		
		Penort all		RECORD	✓ Ne	w Used rmediate, produc	tion etc				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca Set (In (asing	Weig	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives	
SURFACE 12.25		8.625		J-55 24#	<i>‡</i>	1800	A-CON / PREM	430/200	SEE ATTACHED		
PRODUCTION	7.875	5.5		J-55 17#	!	5775	A-CON / 50/50 PO	2 200/175	SEE A	SEE ATTACHED	
		A	DDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	EEZE RECORE					
Purpose: ——— Perforate ——— Protect Casing ——— Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of C	#Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives						
Plug Off Zone											
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ION RECORD - Footage of Each	Bridge Plug Interval Per	gs Set/Type forated	Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)					Depth	
4 spf	5350' - 5365'	CHESTER	60 <u>SH</u> C	JĮS		65 bbls 49	6 KCI			5350'-5365	
		KANSAS	CORPORATI	ION COMMISS	SION	FRAC: 50	210 gal. 70%	N2 PRO F	RAC		
			APR 1	5 2010		FOAM; 75	000# 20/40 N	IESH BRA	DY		
		CO	NSERVAT WICH	ION DIVIS	ION	SAND					
TUBING RECORD:	Size: .375	Set At: 5331		Packer A	ıt:	Liner Run:	Yes V No				
Date of First, Resumed	d Production, SWD or E	nhr. Pr	oducing Met	hod:	Flowin	g 🔲 Pump	ing Gas L	ft , 🗍 Ott	ner <i>(Explain</i>)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er I	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
DISPOSIT	ION OF GAS:		1	METHOD OF	COMPL	ETION:		PRODUCTI	ION INTER	VAL:	
Vented Sol	ld Used on Lease		n Hole [• er <i>(Specify)</i>	Perf. [Dually	Comp. Co	ommingled 53	350'-5365' CH	ESTER		

KCC APR U 8 2010



CONFIDENTIAL

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 00510 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

	DATE TICKET NO	0
<u>[</u>	PROD INJ WDW	CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:
C	oy "D"	WELL NO. 3
ر ا	stat	E KS
G	arry, Chad, R	ben, Jose
- 4	2 Surface	
R\$	TRUCK CALLED	DATE AM TIME
	ARRIVED AT JOB	Z-17 AM 06/5
******	START OPERATION	2-17 AM 1715
	FINISH OPERATION	2-17 AM /840
	RELEASED	2-17 AM 1930
	MILES FROM STATION	TO WELL 394

DATE OF JOB 7.	DISTRICT /	NEW NO OLD PROD □ INJ □ WDW □ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:											
CUSTOMER	USA		LEASE MCCOY "D" WELL NO. 3										
ADDRESS		1					COUNTY Has vell STATE KS						
CITY	STATE		SERVICE CR	EW G	erry Ch	ad. Rub	en, (Jose					
AUTHORIZED I	BY 🏒	err	1 Benne	ett .	JRB)	JOB TYPE:	Z4	ر کا کی ا	face			
EQUIPMEN	T#	HRS	EQUIPMI	ENT#	HRS	EC	QUIPMENT#	HRŞ	TRUCK CAL	LED	DATE		DO DE
19888		13	19828		13				ARRIVED AT		47	AM D6/	
12978		13	19883	<u> </u>	13				START OPE	RATION	7-17	AM /7/	5
19843		13		· ·					FINISH OPE	RATION	2-17	AM /84	מ
14354		<u>13</u> 13	<u> </u>						RELEASED	<u>, </u>	2-17	AM 193	3
145/0		<u>. 1. j</u>			-				MILES FROM	A STATION TO	WELL	See 3	77.5
		CON	ITRACT CONDITION	ONS: (This (contract mus	t he sign	ed before the job is	commence	ed or merchandis	se is delivered).			
The undersigne	ed is autho	rized to	execute this contri	act as an ac	ent of the c	ustomer.	As such, the unders	igned agre	ees and acknowl	ledites that this co	ntract f	of services, mate	erials,
become a part of t	upplies inc ihis contra	ludes at ct withou	i of and only those it the written conse	terms and c ent of an offi	cer of Basic	pearing of Energy \$	on the front and back Services LP.	or this do	cument. No adpl	donal or substitute	renns a	and/bi conditions	SHALL
			DA	Ht 1	100	011	1 1	S	SIGNED:	ER, OPERATOR,	CONTE	BACTOR OR AG	ENT
ITEM/PRICE	<u> </u>		MATERIAL, EQU	JIPMENT /	/ OO,	/ICES U	/ ISED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	$\overline{}$	\$ AMOUN	
REF. NO.	1.1.		Blend					5×	430		T	7998	
CLID	1 %		4 Plus	Barra (ement	·	V	SY	200		1 1	3260	2
CCIDA	10	alc	un Chlo	201	RIVERI I		V	16	1591			11	55
Cloz		, , , ,	laxe	700			~	16	265			980	50
CC130	7-	5)					7	16	8/			2625	00
CF253	Gu	ne	Shoc-Rec	83/	8"			109				350	00
CF1773	Car	1116	lizer 8	5/9"x /	1214"			ea	5			<u> 125</u>	00
CFA03	BA	sket	85/41			·	V	lea	1			315	00
CF105	To	R	ubber Cen	ent Pl	Va. 8	5/8"		ca	1			225	∞
CE TOOO			:		<i>y</i> .					ļ			
CF1293	Sulle	<u>Se</u>	AL FLAT	Coller	85/8	<u>" </u>		ea	1		1	1050	(20)
7-10 h	1			M·1				-	1.40			Olin.	15
E[0]	HEA		grip ment		nge_	c0 -		MI	120		+		$\frac{\mathcal{B}}{\mathcal{B}}$
CEZYO	1210	بللغظ	34 WIX	ing x	YVICE	CKar	<u> </u>	SK.	1186	-		882 1897	
E113	De		Defivery (have	- 200	.1					1	1500	20
CEZOZ CESOI	Pli		Charge-		- 200	<u>, </u>		4He				250	$\overline{\omega}$
EIDO	1 O	19 1	ontainer Dichange					joh	40			170	7
S003	PA	مسيد ۱۹۱۶ م	e Seperi	1ìCM	·			CH	1		-	175	8
				20	CEIVED			1 07.3	1 1	SUBT	OTAI.	11 -1 -	27
CI	HEMICAL.	ACID [DATA: KAN	SAS CORPO	RATION CO	MMISSIO	N			SUB T	_\$	16362	مت
				N DD	1 F 201	ın [s	SERVICE & EQUI	PMENT		X ON \$			
				AFK	15 20°	'U	MATERIALS		%TA	X ON \$			
				-ONGED!	VATION D	— NOISIVI	1			Т	OTAL		
			•	W	CHITA, KS	3					:		
											11		

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	G.	Humphries

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



KCC APR U 8 2010

TREATMENT REPORT

									MHILIE P							
Customer	DXV					ease No		C	MAI JOHN	g-6 ************************************	Date	***************************************				
Lease	Coy "	0'	,	·	V	Vell #	3					0	2-17	-2011)	
Field Order	# Statio	n	17	17				Casing	8 5/8 Dept	1/800	County	HA	SKe	1/	State KS	<u> </u>
Type Job	Z42		SUY	FACE	- 6	a <u>asin</u>	9		Formation	1			Legal De	escription	1-30-	<u> </u>
PIP	E DATA		PERF	ORA	TING	DATA		FLUID	USED		1	rea ⁻		RESUME		
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze	Chots/F	42	SX	A-62	Acid	Slend -	3% CC.	1/2# (BAY	PRE	SS 2%	ISIPUC	4-1	
Depth 18D			From (ijes)∓e ¿	3.18		Padter-	19.84	Max Weld	17	11,2		5 Min.		
Volume 11.7	_		TAYL	-20	BS	x Pa	Pad	1 Plus C	ment-2	To CC:	1/4	# Cer	It Jax	10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Pres		From y	viero	То	1,35	Frac	te la	,38	Avg		14	18#	15 Min.		
Well Connecti Plug Cont	on Annulus \	/ol.	From		То					HHP Used				Annulus P		
Plug Depth	Packer D	epth	From		То	,	Flus	(120)	//1,75 bb	Gas Volun				Total Load		
Customer Re			5 W	illam	מסי	Statio	n Mana	ager Je	CY Benn	ct	Trea	ter 6	4 RRY	Hump	dices	
Service Units Driver	19888			1297	18	198	143		19828	19883			1435	4 1951	78	
Names	Casing		ıbing	Chi	40_	Hin	_		Rinen	M.	<u> </u>		Jose	· M.		
Time	Pressure		ssure	Bbls	s. Pum	ped		Rate	1-2		10		e Log	^		
Dle15									HRRIVE		SAJE:	ty/1	pet-1	ig op t	quipmen	<u>+</u>
1445		ļ							Start i		Hole		85	18" 24"	Carring	<u>;</u>
1645								 	Casing	on le	Botto.	7 1	//	-		
1650							···		Citar	ate we	11 00/	Rig	Pun	P		
1710	2600					+		-,u	DATER	1 Mus	ng					
17/7	2500				_		4		PHT C	ill 5	//	1	10	リッカ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1719 1805	275		<u></u>		<u>0</u>	,	4		21011	4305		-[0/1	(2)	11.27		
1805	200				<u> </u>	-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Finish	4305x		2	01.	0 1/1	8#	—
1810	200				48			<u></u>	Start			<u>sem</u>	Plus (2 19	0	
1812					70			2	Prop	200. Ply	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1813	0-5¢	ļ <u>.</u>	·	- (5			<u> </u>	Stact	- P	ina	42	0 /2	plaas	rent	
1833	450				2			3.7	5/0w	Rate	Jug		<i></i>	PINICA	mer-)	
1837	1000				12			3.7_	LAND	Plug				-		
1838	0							/	Release	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I	-1	POAT	Hero	-	
1840						RECE	IVED	Moreon	POST		SAF	eti	Ma	uting		
1845				KAI	usas c	ORPORA	TION CO	MOISSINN	Rigg	\cap	Equi	one	ent			
1930						APR 1			Ceer			7	trion			
							N S	NOISIVIC								
					CON	SEHV WIG	HITA,	(S		iecda	ted)	50	166/3	to p	17	
													·			

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. APR 0 8 2010 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277 CONFIDENT

KCC

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 00516 A

CONFIDENTIAL

DATE TIÇKET NO.___

DATE OF Z-	25.	י עני	DISTRICT /7/7		NEW Ø OLD □ PROD □ INJ □ WDW □ CUSTOMER WELL © ORDER NO.:							
CUSTOMER	Dx	,	USA		LEASE /	1º Co	u "0"			WELL NO. 3		
ADDRESS					COUNTY HASKELL STATE 145							
CITY			STATE			SERVICE CREW Gary, Chad, Teny K. Santingo						
AUTHORIZED B	Y J	Terry	Bennett	TRB	JOB TYPE:	7.42	Les	19541119	-17-			
EQUIPMENT	" #	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL		DATE 26	AM TIME	
1988	8	7	14355	Z				ARRIVED AT	LOD	2-25	0.00	
10000			14354	7				START OPE		-25		
129/0		3	16620	7				FINISH OPE		2- 25	AM /830	
17097			19829 19808	1/2				RELEASED		-25		
			11 00 0					MILES FROM	STATION TO V		35	
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: SIGNED: WELLOWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)												
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	<u> </u>	ħ	IATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVICE	CES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT	
CLIDI			Bknd				5X	200			3720 00	
CL104	50/	50 F	62				5×	175			1925 00	
CLIDO		nivm	1 Common				SK	So			<u>800 bo</u>	
OC113	Cal	-Set					16	735			551 25	
CC124	FLA	1-115		·			16	89			1335 W	
CCIII	SAL						15	970			485 W	
CC 201	Cils	onite	A A				15_	872	1		58424	
CC107	CAF	38	Deformer				16	37			259 00	
CCIDZ	Gelho	P14	Le ·				16	5)			18870	
CC130		5/,	<u> </u>				16	57			1425 0	
CF 103	100		ser Comunt Plug				ea				105 W	
CF251	-	2e_5					eg	1			250 m	
CF/45)			ype Tosur P	DAT			09	1		-	21500	
CF1661	70	(boli	201				<u>ea_</u>	25		-	2750 00	
C C2 - c2			<i>-</i>		· · ·		-	 			3//	
CPSTO	72		Thieres	OCK			ea			┝─┼	34 00	
CC/55	3	<u>a peu</u>	Elosh IL				gal	500		\vdash	765 W	
2/0/	2	<u>nuck</u> lendt	Milenge	7			mi SK	70			59500	
CEZYO	100	evior	7 · 1 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10	narge			121-	723	015 70	2	3-13-00	
CH	EMICAL	ACID D	ATA: KANSAS CORF	ECEIVED ORATION COM	MISSION				SUB TO	4	13/03	
]	RVICE & EQUIP	MENT	%TA	X ON \$	1-1			
	-		APR	1 5 2010	MA	TERIALS		%TA	X ON \$			
			CONSER	VATION DIV					то	TAL		
SERVICE REPRESENTATIV	VE 6	Hen	uphries			ERIAL AND SERV STOMER AND R	ECEIVE		es Wu			

00516

		_ , -	
FIELD OF	DER	24350	
/ell# 3	ر Legal	74-30-32	
tate VS	Station	1717	

energy services, L.P. Customer ID County Depth Formation Shoe Joint C H **Casing Depth** TD Job Type Casing A R G **Customer Representative** E Materials Received by PO Number **AFE Number** Product Code QUANTITY MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS



KCC APR 0 8 2010

TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	Dru US	i A		Lease No	·	CO	NFIDEN	LIM!	Date	_				
Lease	10 Cou	<u>"\"</u> "		Well #	3				Ò	D2-	25	-20	210	
Field Order #	Station	171	<u>_</u> 7			Casing	Depth Depth	5776	Count	HA.	skel		State 15	-
Type Job	1 42	Longst					Formation				Legal De	scription	24-30-3	— 32
PIPI	E DATA		FORATIN	G DATA		FLUID (JSED		•	TREAT	MENT	RESUM	E	
Casing Size		e Shots/F	10 6	2005x Acid A-Gon'E			Blend	1/4 # Cel	PATE	PRES	SS 3%	SEA	1-1	
Depth 5776	Depth	From	To		Pre P	ad Yic	n 3.11	Max	19,	45	W	eight	11.2	
Volume	Volume	From	Ail To	175sx	Pad	50/50 F	Bz 5%	Min Alset	10%	SAH.	6% C-	10 Min.)	1 Deband	
Max Press	Max Press	From	To			cro 1,58	water	Avg/,65	wei	9ht /	3,8	15 Min.	5#Gilson	te
Well Connection	on Annulus V	ol. Ro- From	HOUSE TO	50sx	P_{i}	Chivm	Common	HHP Used	B	5.	ZZ	Annulus	Pressure	
Plug Depth	Packer De	pth From	То)	Flush			Gas Volun	.,			Total Lo	ad	
Customer Rep	resentative	wes.	Wihmu	Statio	n Manag	ier Te	CY BUNG	eff	Trea	ater 6	2/14/	way	hries	
Service Units	19888		1297		13		19828				1435	5 14	354	
Driver Names	Carry	Tubing	Chad	HiN	2		Jerry	Kramer			Santi	Ago CI	have	
Time	Casing Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pt	umped	R	ate				Servi	e Log			
0900							Apric	on loc	/	<u>Lig</u>	up E	gusp.	me p +	
1600		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·	Casing on	Bosto	777					
1605				-			Cscalate		'					···
1720							SAtes		Hi	,				
1728	2500	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					PRESSI	pe Tai	<u> </u>	2005		<u> </u>		
1730	200		12	2	4,		Pump SuperflorA I SODgal							
1737	250		0		5.7		Start Cons Cenent 200 sx A Con Bland @ 11.							
1754	200			'	5,8	<u> </u>	Finish	LENO			170	50/	0.00	
1754	200				6		15tal	_	<u>(pro</u> p		175sx	/50	Poze 13	2,0"
1807	0		4		6		Finish	TAIL L			1 0	+	·	
1809		- 3.					Desc	fumps	40	anos Pl				
1812			0		61	4	Charle	Dien	<u>/ 0//</u>)accon		160	
1826	225		65		<u>(e)</u>		Catal	Cemer		7,5	e sovile	Λ	120 sing	
1832	825		10		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Slow		<u> </u>		· / 7 / 10 / 10 / 10		110-4	
1937	1000-15	200	13				LAND	Plug						
1838	12						Relea		5I-	- FI	DAT A	RID		
1845			KANSAS CO	RECEIVE PROPRATION	D	SION-	1	Plus	Reit	1 4	Mou	30	*	
1930					,	OIUN	Ric	2 De	wn	E	wione	art		
2000			A	R 15	2010		Creu	LeAr	re d	OCA	Jon	•		
			CONSE	RVATION	DIVISIO)N								
				MCHITA	KS									
1700	S. Count	ry Estat	es • P.C). Box	129 @	Libera	I, KS 679	05 • (62	0) 62	4-22	77 ∘ Fa	x (620) 624-228	0